Name/Assignment

BARR, LAURIE
Thomas Worthington HS
Mathematics Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

BEACH, KELSEY MARIE
Bluffsview Elementary
Grade 4 Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

BISCA, ALEXANDER CHARLES
Colonial Hills Elementary

Grade 4 Teacher

Effective 08/13/2018

BROWN, DANIELLE
Worthington Estates Elem
Librarian

Effective 08/13/2018

BURNS, STEPHANIE
Thomas Worthington HS
Counselor

Effective 08/13/2018

CHIDESTER, PAUL
Worthington Kilbourne HS
Social Studies Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

FISHER, CATHERINE
Evening Street Elementary
Kindergarten Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

JOOS, KATHRYN
Worthington Hills Elem
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/13/2018

From

Class 06

Step 014

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $95,048.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $63,385.00
Days 185.00

Class 05

Step 028

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $98,864.00
Days 185.00

Class 04

Step 007

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $65,859.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 013

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $91,661.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 016

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $96,001.00
Days 185.00

Class 01

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $56,664.00
Days 185.00

Class 01

Step 008

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $64,347.00
Days 185.00

To

07

014

1.00
$98,614.00
185.00

07

005

1.00
$64,794.00
185.00

06
028
1.00

$101,907.00

185.00

05

007

1.00
$67,671.00
185.00

07

013

1.00
$93,916.00
185.00

07

016

1.00
$99,598.00
185.00

02

005

1.00
$58,369.00
185.00

02

008

1.00
$65,908.00
185.00

Enclosure C-2-c
May 14, 2018

Reason

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Name/Assignment

KATRIS, ERICA

Evening Street Elementary
Intervention Specialist
Effective 08/13/2018

KOOS, TANA

Mc Cord Middle School
Social Studies
Effective 08/13/2018

LAIRD, MICHELLE
Worthingway Middle School
French Teacher

Effective 08/13/2018

LEMYRE, STEPHANIE
Phoenix School

General Science Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

LOGES, STEFANEE ANNE
Slate Hill Elementary
Counselor-Elementary
Effective 08/13/2018

LUZADER, SEAN PAUL
Thomas Worthington HS
Business Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018
Days 185.00 185.00

MARTIN, JENNIFER
Thomas Worthington HS
English Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

NIEBAUER, JULIE
Worthington Hills Elem
Grade 4 Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

From

Class 04

Step 011

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $78,834.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 007

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $69,219.00
Days 185.00

Class 02

Step 012

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $76,216.00
Days 185.00

Class 01

Step 006

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $59,501.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 004

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $60,655.00
Days 185.00

Class 04
Step 020
FTE 1.00
Base Pay $90,574.00

Class 04

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $59,846.00
Days 185.00

Class 04

Step 017

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $88,789.00
Days 185.00

To

05

011

1.00
$81,787.00
185.00

07

007

1.00
$70,753.00
185.00

03

012

1.00
$78,816.00
185.00

02

006

1.00
$61,286.00
185.00

07

004

1.00
$62,002.00
185.00

05

020

1.00
$95,008.00

05

005

1.00
$61,971.00
185.00

05

017

1.00
$93,137.00
185.00

Enclosure C-2-c
May 14, 2018

Reason

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Name/Assignment

PENCE, SARAH C
Evening Street Elementary
Grade 4 Teacher

Effective 08/13/2018

PERILMAN, ELIZABETH
Granby Elementary
Grade 4 Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

PIERCE, RODNEY LINN
Thomas Worthington HS
Industrial Technology Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

PREISSE, CELESTE
Thomas Worthington HS
Counselor — High School
Effective 08/13/2018

QUART, DAVID
Thomas Worthington HS
Counselor — High School
Effective 08/13/2018

QUART, SARA

Thomas Worthington HS
General Science Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

QUATMAN, SAMANTHA
Worthington Hills Elem
Grade 5 Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

RYAN, AMBER
Special Education
Speech Pathologist
Effective 08/13/2018

From

Class 03

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $59,045.00
Days 185.00

Class 04

Step 003

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $55,121.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 023

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $98,909.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $63,385.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 014

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $95,048.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 017

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $96,001.00
Days 185.00

Class 04

Step 005

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $59,846.00
Days 185.00

Class 06

Step 009

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $75,840.00
Days 185.00

To

04

005

1.00
$59,846.00
185.00

05

003

1.00
$56,745.00
185.00

07
023
1.00

$102,613.00

185.00

07

005

1.00
$64,794.00
185.00

07

014

1.00
$98,614.00
185.00

07

017

1.00
$99,598.00
185.00

05

005

1.00
$61,971.00
185.00

07

009

1.00
$77,263.00
185.00

Enclosure C-2-c
May 14, 2018

Reason

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education

Additional Education



Name/Assignment

SMITH, LISA
Worthington Hills Elem
Reading (K-12) Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018

WANNER, ASHLEY
Slate Hill Elementary
Grade 3 Teacher
Effective 08/13/2018
Days 185.00 185.00

From

Class 02

Step 004

FTE 1.00

Base Pay $55,586.00
Days 185.00

Class 02
Step 005
FTE 1.00
Base Pay $58,369.00

Enclosure C-2-c
May 14, 2018

To Reason

03 Additional Education
004

1.00

$56,284.00

185.00

04 Additional Education
005

1.00

$59,846.00



