Name/Assignment	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Reason
BARR, LAURIE Thomas Worthington HS Mathematics Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 014 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$95,048.00 Days 185.00	07 014 1.00 \$98,614.00 185.00	Additional Education
BEACH, KELSEY MARIE Bluffsview Elementary Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$63,385.00 Days 185.00	07 005 1.00 \$64,794.00 185.00	Additional Education
BISCA, ALEXANDER CHARLES Colonial Hills Elementary Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 05 Step 028 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$98,864.00 Days 185.00	06 028 1.00 \$101,907.00 185.00	Additional Education
BROWN, DANIELLE Worthington Estates Elem Librarian Effective 08/13/2018	Class 04 Step 007 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$65,859.00 Days 185.00	05 007 1.00 \$67,671.00 185.00	Additional Education
BURNS, STEPHANIE Thomas Worthington HS Counselor Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 013 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$91,661.00 Days 185.00	07 013 1.00 \$93,916.00 185.00	Additional Education
CHIDESTER, PAUL Worthington Kilbourne HS Social Studies Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 016 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$96,001.00 Days 185.00	07 016 1.00 \$99,598.00 185.00	Additional Education
FISHER, CATHERINE Evening Street Elementary Kindergarten Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 01 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$56,664.00 Days 185.00	02 005 1.00 \$58,369.00 185.00	Additional Education
JOOS, KATHRYN Worthington Hills Elem Intervention Specialist Effective 08/13/2018	Class 01 Step 008 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$64,347.00 Days 185.00	02 008 1.00 \$65,908.00 185.00	Additional Education

Name/Assignment	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Reason
KATRIS, ERICA Evening Street Elementary Intervention Specialist Effective 08/13/2018	Class 04 Step 011 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$78,834.00 Days 185.00	05 011 1.00 \$81,787.00 185.00	Additional Education
KOOS, TANA Mc Cord Middle School Social Studies Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 007 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$69,219.00 Days 185.00	07 007 1.00 \$70,753.00 185.00	Additional Education
LAIRD, MICHELLE Worthingway Middle School French Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 02 Step 012 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$76,216.00 Days 185.00	03 012 1.00 \$78,816.00 185.00	Additional Education
LEMYRE, STEPHANIE Phoenix School General Science Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 01 Step 006 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$59,501.00 Days 185.00	02 006 1.00 \$61,286.00 185.00	Additional Education
LOGES, STEFANEE ANNE Slate Hill Elementary Counselor-Elementary Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 004 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$60,655.00 Days 185.00	07 004 1.00 \$62,002.00 185.00	Additional Education
LUZADER, SEAN PAUL Thomas Worthington HS Business Teacher Effective 08/13/2018 Days 185.00 185.00	Class 04 Step 020 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$90,574.00	05 020 1.00 \$95,008.00	Additional Education
MARTIN, JENNIFER Thomas Worthington HS English Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 04 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$59,846.00 Days 185.00	05 005 1.00 \$61,971.00 185.00	Additional Education
NIEBAUER, JULIE Worthington Hills Elem Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 04 Step 017 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$88,789.00 Days 185.00	05 017 1.00 \$93,137.00 185.00	Additional Education

Name/Assignment	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Reason
PENCE, SARAH C Evening Street Elementary Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 03 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$59,045.00 Days 185.00	04 005 1.00 \$59,846.00 185.00	Additional Education
PERILMAN, ELIZABETH Granby Elementary Grade 4 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 04 Step 003 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$55,121.00 Days 185.00	05 003 1.00 \$56,745.00 185.00	Additional Education
PIERCE, RODNEY LINN Thomas Worthington HS Industrial Technology Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 023 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$98,909.00 Days 185.00	07 023 1.00 \$102,613.00 185.00	Additional Education
PREISSE, CELESTE Thomas Worthington HS Counselor – High School Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$63,385.00 Days 185.00	07 005 1.00 \$64,794.00 185.00	Additional Education
QUART, DAVID Thomas Worthington HS Counselor – High School Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 014 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$95,048.00 Days 185.00	07 014 1.00 \$98,614.00 185.00	Additional Education
QUART, SARA Thomas Worthington HS General Science Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 017 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$96,001.00 Days 185.00	07 017 1.00 \$99,598.00 185.00	Additional Education
QUATMAN, SAMANTHA Worthington Hills Elem Grade 5 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 04 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$59,846.00 Days 185.00	05 005 1.00 \$61,971.00 185.00	Additional Education
RYAN, AMBER Special Education Speech Pathologist Effective 08/13/2018	Class 06 Step 009 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$75,840.00 Days 185.00	07 009 1.00 \$77,263.00 185.00	Additional Education

Name/Assignment	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Reason
SMITH, LISA Worthington Hills Elem Reading (K-12) Teacher Effective 08/13/2018	Class 02 Step 004 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$55,586.00 Days 185.00	03 004 1.00 \$56,284.00 185.00	Additional Education
WANNER, ASHLEY Slate Hill Elementary Grade 3 Teacher Effective 08/13/2018 Days 185.00 185.00	Class 02 Step 005 FTE 1.00 Base Pay \$58,369.00	04 005 1.00 \$59,846.00	Additional Education